The company’s activities expose il to vanety of financial risk: market sk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The company’s focus

to for see the unpredictability of financial markets and seek to minimize potential adverse effect on its financial performance.

The Corporate Treasury function reports at regular interval to the company’s mask management group that monitors risks and

policies implemented to mitigate msk exposures,

Market Risk

The company’s activities expose it primarily to the financial risks of changes in foreign currency exchange rates and interest
rates.

ADS

ADS DIAGNOSTIC LIMITED

a) Foreign currency risk management

The company does not have any material foreign cumency exposure.

b) Interest rate risk management

The company is exposed to interest rate risk because company borrow funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The

risk is managed by the company by maintaining an appropriate mix berween fixed and Mowing rate borrowings,

The company's exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk

management section of this note.

If increase by 50 basis point Interest Impact

Particulars As at As at
March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Impact on profit or loss for the year before tax aa 203

Impact on total equily as al the end of the reporting period -2,553 (203)

If decrease by 50 basis point Interest Impact

Particulars As at As at
March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Impact on profit or loss for the year 2,553 203

Impact on total equity as al the end of the reporting penod -2,553 (203)

e) Credit risk management

Credit risk refers 00 the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the

Company. The company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties and obtaining sufficient

collateral, where appropriate, as. a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. The company only transacts

with entities that are rated the equivalent of investment grade and above. This information is supplied by independent

rating agencies Where avatlable and, if not available, the company uses other publicly available financial information and